

## **Glastir Woodland Creation: Consent Advice Form**

CRN	A0030079
Glastir Farm	Cilshafe Uchaf EOI 7595783
Name and	
Scheme Ref.	
Parcel No.	-
NGR	SM980367, SM981364 SM978370, SM978372
Option No.	802
Option Name	Native Woodland Carbon
Date last cultivated	-
Additional information	-
Service Provider	Dyfed Archaeological Trust
Officer	Alice Pyper
HEF UID	301260
Decision (If the proposal is considered to be inappropriate at this location please provide an explanation)	Thank you for forwarding this Glastir Woodland Creation proposal to us.  Dyfed Archaeological Trust have reviewed the new planting proposals for Cilshafe Uchaf against the Historic Environment Records database and other readily available record sources and have assessed that the application, as submitted, has the potential to have an impact upon the following Historic Environment Features (HEF's):  PRN18119 GRAVEL PIT SM9801736786 A gravel pit is recorded on the 2nd edition Ordnance Survey map situated to the south of a trackway. A Pyper 2021  Dyfed Archaeological Trust therefore advise that in order to comply with UKFS Forests and the historic environment guidance, the following advice should be adhered to in the Glastir Woodland Creation plan: planting within the areas outlined on the accompanying map should be avoided

